

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: RSV A

(6 pieces) Snack/dip bowls Stainless Steel



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro 6 Pieces Snack Dip Bowls

General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro 6 Pieces Snack Dip Bowls. Designed for both home and professional use, these stainless steel bowls are perfect for serving dips, snacks, and condiments. Their sleek design complements any table setting, while the durable materials ensure long-lasting performance.

Safety Information

- **General Safety:** Always use the bowls on a stable, flat surface to prevent spills. Handle with care to avoid drops that may cause scratches or dents.
- **Heat Resistance:** While the bowls are made of stainless steel, they can become hot when in contact with heated substances. Use caution and consider using gloves or cloths when handling.
- **Child Safety:** Keep the bowls out of the reach of young children to avoid accidents.
- **Cleaning and Maintenance:** Ensure the bowls are cleaned properly to avoid any contamination.
- **Food Safety:** Only use food-grade materials and avoid using these bowls for non-food items.

Product Specifications

- **Material:** Stainless Steel
- **Quantity:** 6 pieces
- **Dimensions:** 11 cm x 6 cm (D x H)
- **Weight:** 1.2 kg

Setup and Installation

1. **Unboxing:** Carefully remove the bowls from their packaging. Ensure that all pieces are accounted for.
2. **Inspection:** Check each bowl for any visible damages. If found, do not use and contact customer service.
3. **Placement:** Decide on a suitable location for use, ensuring it is clean and free from moisture.

Operation

- **Serving Dips:** Fill each bowl with your preferred dip or condiment. Suitable for salsas, sauces, and snacks.
- **Mixing:** These bowls can also be used for mixing ingredients as needed.
- **Storage:** After use, you can stack the bowls for convenient storage.

Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Dishwasher Safe:** The bowls are safe for cleaning in a dishwasher.
- **Hand Washing:** For best results, wash with warm, soapy water and a soft sponge. Avoid using abrasive cleaners to prevent scratches.
- **Drying:** After washing, dry thoroughly with a soft cloth before storing to prevent water spots.

Troubleshooting

- **Stains or Discoloration:** Use a stainless steel cleaner if the bowls develop stains. Always follow the cleaner's instructions.
- **Scratches:** Avoid using metal utensils or abrasive cleaners to minimize scratching.
- **Bowl Integrity:** If a bowl shows signs of warping or damage, discontinue use and contact customer service.

Disposal

- **Recycling:** As the bowls are made of stainless steel, they are fully recyclable. Please check local recycling guidelines to dispose of them responsibly.

Contact

For any inquiries, please reach out to us at:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Phone:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro! Enjoy your 6 Pieces Snack Dip Bowls.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für 6-teiliges Snack-Dip-Schalen-Set aus Edelstahl

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Willkommen zu Ihrem 6-teiligen Snack-Dip-Schalen-Set aus Edelstahl. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für gesellige Anlässe, zum Servieren von Snacks, Dips und Saucen. Das Set besteht aus sechs stilvollen Edelstahlschalen, die Ihre Speisen elegant präsentieren und gleichzeitig funktional sind.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise, um die sichere Verwendung des Produkts zu gewährleisten:

- Verwenden Sie die Schalen nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck, um Verletzungen oder Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Schalen bei der Benutzung nicht fallen gelassen oder unsachgemäß behandelt werden.
- Bei der Handhabung heißer Speisen sollten Handschuhe getragen werden, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigen Sie das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich, um möglicherweise schädliche Rückstände zu entfernen.
- Bewahren Sie die Schalen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf, um zu verhindern, dass sie sich verletzen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl 18/10
- Anzahl der Teile: 6
- Abmessungen pro Schale: 10 cm Durchmesser, 5 cm Höhe
- Gewicht pro Schale: 120 g
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Mikrowellengeeignet: Nein

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Verwendung des Snack-Dip-Schalen-Sets erfordert keine Installation. Befolgen Sie die nachstehenden Schritte, um die Schalen ordnungsgemäß vorzubereiten:

1. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien.
2. Prüfen Sie jede Schale auf Beschädigungen.
3. Spülen Sie die Schalen mit warmem Seifenwasser ab und trocknen Sie sie gründlich mit einem sauberen Tuch.

5. Betrieb

Um das Set zu benutzen:

1. Füllen Sie jede Schale mit Ihren gewünschten Snacks oder Dips.
2. Stellen Sie die Schalen auf einen stabilen Tisch oder ein Tablett.
3. Servieren Sie die Schalen an Ihre Gäste.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Set nach jedem Gebrauch in der Spülmaschine oder von Hand mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme, da diese die Oberfläche zerkratzen können.
- Trocknen Sie die Schalen sofort nach der Reinigung, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

Problem: Schalen sind verzogen oder beschädigt.

Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Schalen bei extremer Hitze verwendet wurden. Verwenden Sie die Schalen nur für kalte oder lauwarme Lebensmittel und vermeiden Sie extreme Temperaturunterschiede.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Abfalltrennung. Edelstahl kann recycelt werden, daher wird empfohlen, die Schalen in den dafür vorgesehenen Recyclingbehälter zu geben.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen können Sie uns kontaktieren:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor GGM Gastro Snack Dip Bowls

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de GGM Gastro Snack Dip Bowls. Deze set van zes roestvrijstalen dipkommen is ideaal voor het serveren van snacks en sauzen. De kommen zijn stijlvol, duurzaam en eenvoudig te gebruiken, perfect voor elk evenement of dagelijkse maaltijd.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de kommen niet in de buurt van open vuur worden geplaatst.
- Gebruik de kommen niet voor de bereiding van voedsel in de magnetron of oven.
- Laat de kommen niet vallen, omdat dit kan leiden tot schade of verwondingen.
- Reinig de kommen vóór het eerste gebruik met warm water en zeep om eventuele productieafval te verwijderen.
- Houd de kommen buiten bereik van kinderen zonder toezicht.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal kommen: 6
- Afmetingen per kom: 10 cm diameter, 5 cm hoogte
- Gewicht: 150 g per kom
- Capaciteit: 300 ml
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser

4. Installatie en Setup

De GGM Gastro Snack Dip Bowls zijn gebruiksklaar uit de verpakking. Volg deze stappen voor een goede setup:

1. Verwijder de kommen uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer op eventuele beschadigingen of defecten.
3. Plaats de kommen op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
4. Vul de kommen met de gewenste snacks of sauzen.

5. Bediening

1. Vul elke kom met de gewenste inhoud.
2. Serveer de kommen aan uw gasten of gebruik ze voor persoonlijke maaltijden.
3. Na gebruik kunnen de kommen eenvoudig worden gereinigd.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de kommen na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- De kommen zijn vaatwasmachinebestendig, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de glans te behouden.
- Droog de kommen goed af met een zachte doek om vlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

Probleem: Kommen zijn bevestigd na gebruik.

Oplossing: Reinigen met een staalreiniger of citroensap kan vlekken verwijderen.

Probleem: Kommen zijn krom of beschadigd.

Oplossing: Neem contact op met onze klantenservice voor informatie over garantie of vervanging.

8. Afvoer

Dit product is recyclebaar. Gooi de kommen in de daarvoor bestemde recyclebakken. Raadpleeg lokale richtlijnen voor afvalbeheer voor meer informatie over recycling.

9. Contactinformatie

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Conjunto de 6 Tazones para Salsas de Acero Inoxidable

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestro Conjunto de 6 Tazones para Salsas de Acero Inoxidable. Este producto es ideal para servir una variedad de salsas, dips y acompañamientos, perfecto para celebraciones, reuniones y uso diario en el hogar.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Advertencia de Cortes: Los bordes de los tazones pueden ser afilados. Maneje con cuidado para evitar lesiones.
- Uso en Alimentos: Este producto está diseñado únicamente para el uso alimentario. No lo use para líquidos calientes.
- Temperatura: No exponga el acero inoxidable a temperaturas extremas.
- Supervisión de Niños: Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.
- Limpieza: Asegúrese de limpiar los tazones antes de usarlos por primera vez. Solo utilice detergentes suaves y esponjas no abrasivas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Cantidad: 6 unidades
- Diámetro: 10 cm
- Altura: 5 cm
- Peso Total: 600 g
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
- Resistente a la corrosión: Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el producto del paquete y verifique que todas las piezas estén presentes.
2. Enjuague los tazones con agua tibia y jabón antes del primer uso.
3. Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se usarán los tazones esté limpia y seca.
4. Coloque los tazones en la mesa o en el lugar deseado, distribuyéndolos según su preferencia.

5. Operación

Llene cada tazón con la salsa o dip de su elección. Puede usar diferentes salsas en cada tazón para variedad. Los tazones se pueden utilizar en el interior o exterior, pero evite someterlos a cambios bruscos de temperatura.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Después de cada uso, lave los tazones a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave.
- Si es apto para lavavajillas, colóquelo en la rejilla superior.
- No lo limpie con materiales abrasivos para evitar rayones.
- Seque bien después de lavar para evitar manchas de agua.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Manchas o rayones: Use un limpiador de acero inoxidable diseñado para restaurar el brillo.
- Olores: Lave los tazones con una mezcla de agua y vinagre.
- Dificultad para limpiar: Deje en remojo en agua tibia jabonosa antes de limpiar.

8. Disposición

Al final de la vida útil del producto, no lo deseche en la basura normal. Recicle el acero inoxidable según las normativas locales.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta, no dude en contactarnos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre ensemble de 6 bols à dips en acier inoxydable. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer vos expériences de restauration, que ce soit pour des occasions spéciales ou pour un usage quotidien.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser les bols à dips au-dessus de 200 °C ou dans des environnements à haute température.
- Évitez le contact direct avec des flammes nues ou des surfaces surchauffées.
- Ne pas utiliser d'ustensiles en métal qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Toujours utiliser les bols sur une surface plane pour éviter les basculements.
- Conservez hors de portée des enfants lorsque non utilisé.
- Vérifiez la présence de fissures ou de dommages avant chaque utilisation.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions (unité) : 10 x 5.5 cm
- Poids (unité) : 150 g
- Capacité : 300 ml
- Ensemble comprend : 6 bols à dips
- Compatible avec lave-vaisselle pour un nettoyage facile.

4. Installation et mise en place

- Ouvrir l'emballage avec précaution et retirer tous les bols.
- Laver chaque bol à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation.
- Vérifiez que tous les bols soient propres et exempts de débris.
- Poser les bols sur une surface plane et stable, à une distance adéquate les uns des autres pour éviter les renversements.

5. Fonctionnement

Les bols à dips sont prêts à l'emploi après installation. Remplissez chaque bol avec vos dips ou sauces préférés. Utilisez des ustensiles appropriés pour servir et déguster.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Après utilisation, rincer les bols à l'eau tiède.
- Pour un nettoyage plus en profondeur, utiliser un détergent doux et une éponge non abrasive.
- Les bols sont compatibles avec le lave-vaisselle, mais il est recommandé de les laver à la main afin de prolonger leur durée de vie.
- Évitez l'utilisation de produits abrasifs ou de nettoyeurs contenant de l'acide.

7. Dépannage

- Si les bols présentent des taches, essayer de les nettoyer avec un mélange de vinaigre et d'eau.
- En cas de déformation visible, ne pas utiliser et contacter le service client.

8. Élimination

Assurez-vous de recycler chaque bol en acier inoxydable dans la filière appropriée. Consultez les règles locales de recyclage pour toute question sur l'élimination.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di 6 Ciotole per Snack in Acciaio Inossidabile

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Set di 6 Ciotole per Snack in Acciaio Inossidabile. Questo prodotto è progettato per adattarsi perfettamente a qualsiasi evento, dalle feste intime alle grandi celebrazioni. Realizzato in acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità, il set è resistente e facile da pulire.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare le ciotole in forno o nel microonde.
- Evitare il contatto diretto con le fiamme o fonti di calore intenso.
- Non lasciare le ciotole a contatto con sostanze chimiche aggressive che possono danneggiare il materiale.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio Inossidabile
- Dimensioni di ogni ciotola: Ø 9 cm, altezza 4 cm
- Capacità: 150 ml
- Colore: Argento
- Numero di pezzi: 6

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione. Semplicemente rimuovere le ciotole dalla confezione e posizionarle sul tavolo o su qualsiasi superficie piana. Assicurati che siano asciutte e pulite prima dell'uso.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizza le ciotole per servire una varietà di snack, salse o contorni. Le ciotole possono essere impilate per un facile stoccaggio quando non in uso. Non utilizzare utensili metallici all'interno delle ciotole per evitare graffi.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi.
- Per mantenere il lucido originale dell'acciaio inossidabile, è possibile utilizzare un detergente specifico per metalli o aceto bianco.
- Asciugare completamente le ciotole prima di riporle.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le ciotole presentano segni di corrosione, controlla il contatto con sostanze chimiche e smetti di utilizzare il prodotto in tali circostanze.
- Se noti fessure o rotture, non utilizzare le ciotole e contatta il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

Conformemente alle normative locali, smaltire il prodotto in modo sostenibile. L'acciaio inox può essere riciclato. Non gettare il prodotto nell'indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per assistenza e ulteriori informazioni, contattaci:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania